

UNITED A LEGISTA CECHONICAL PROPERTY OF THE PR

51554U&1 3all

Chicago, Illinois	December	31	19	98
Chicago, minor.				-

				delivered to mild Got		
ut Agreement dated	Daniel Eberhar	rdt	end known o	is He Trust Num	 	
there	enfter called Assignor)	In consideration of	Ten Dollars (\$10.00) i	n hand paid, and of	other good and	valuable
siderations, the receipt and su						
siderations, the receipt and su	illiciency wheleon are i.	2,20, 2,,,,,	•	•		
•	•					
Chicago Deferred I	Exchange Corpo	ration		(hereinafte	r called the	Assignes)
seession of, or any greemen signor may have hiterfore me powers hereinafter grented, lowing described real estatis make and establish hereinder, ome, and profits thereunder, cook and State of	together with any tend premises to which an absolute transfer a conto the Assignment between the conto the Assignment between the conto	the beneficiaries of nd assignment of a ein, all relating to t ed as follows, to wit:	Assignor's said trust : Il such leases and agr he real estate and pre	may be entitled; it is reements and all the mises situated in th	being the Intent ne rente, earnin ne County of	lion herso gs, issues
See Exhibit A atta	iched hereto ai	nd by this r	eference made	a part here	eor. 1 4)
See Exhibit A atta		nd by this r	980 <i>8</i> 1 9	a part her 990394 6/0062 16 801 Pa 999-01-13 c County Recorde	ge 1 of 3 3 11 = 41 r 47	= 1 1 .50 039414
See Exhibit A atta his instrument is given to se	C	040	980 <i>8</i> 1 9	770374 6/0062 16 801 Pac 99-01-13 County Recorde	ge 1 of 3 3 11 = 41 7 47 99 sand and (.58 039414 00/100
	C	040	9806 1 9 Cool	770374 6/0062 16 801 Pac 99-01-13 County Recorde	ge 1 of 3 5 11 = 41 7 47 99	.58 039414 00/100
	C	orincipal sum of	9806 1 9 Cool	770374 6/0062 16 001 Pag 99-01-13 c County Recorde	ge 1 of 3 3 11 = 41 7 47 99 sand and (.58 039414 00/100

all other costs and charges which may have accrued or may harcafter accrue under said Trust D ad or Mortgage have been fully paid.

This assignment shall not become operative until a default exists in the payment of principal or interest or in the performance of the terms or conditions contained in the Trust Deed or Mortgage herein referred to and in the Note or Notes accounted thereby.

Without limitation of any of the legal rights of Assignee asithe absolute assignee of the rents, issues and profits of said real estate and premises above described, and by way of enumeration only, it is agreed that in the event of any detaule wider the said Trust Deed or Mortgage above described, whether before or after the note or notes secured by said Trust Deed or Mortgage is or are declared to be due in accordance with the terms of said Trust Deed or Mortgage, or whether before or after the institution of any lege, proceedings to foreclose the lien of said Trust Deed or Mortgage, or before or after any sale thereunder. Assignee shall be entitled to take actual cossession of the said real estate and premises hereinabove described, or of any part thereof, personally or by agent or attorney, as for condition broken, and may, with or without force, and with or without process of law, and without any action on the part of the holder or holders of the indebtedness secured by said Trust Deed or Mortgage, enter upon, take, and maintain possession of all or any part of said real estate and premises hereinabove described together with all documents, books, records, papers, and accounts relating thereto, and, may exclude the Assignor, its beneficiaries or their agents or servants, wholly therefrom, and may hold, operate, manage and control the said real estate and premises hereinabove described, and conduct the business thereof. Assignee may, at the expense of the mortgaged property, from time to time, cause to be made all necessary or proper repairs, renewals, replacements, useful alterations, additions, betterments and improvements to the said real estate and premises as may seem judicious, and may insure and reinsure the same, and may lease said mortgaged property in such parcels and for such times and on such terms as may seem fit, including leases for terms expiring beyond the maturity of the indebtedness secured by said Trust Deed or Mortgage, and may cancel any lease or sub-lease for any cause or on any ground which would entitle the Assignor or its beneficiaries to cancel the same. In every such case the Assignee shall have the right to manage and operate the said real estate and premises, and to carry on the business thereof as the Assignee shall deem best. Assignee shall be entitled to collect and receive all earnings, ravenues, rents, and income of the property and any part thereof. After deducting the expense of conducting the business thereof and of all maintenance, repairs, renewals, replacements, alterations, additions, betterments, and improvements, and all payments which may be made for taxes, assessments, insurance, and prior or proper charges on the said real estate and premises, or any part thereof, including the just and reasonable compensation for the services of the Assignee and of the Assignee's attorneys, agents, clerks, servants, and others amployed by Assignes in connection with the operation, management, and control of the mortgaged property and the conduct of the business thereof, and auch further sums as may be sufficient to indemnify the Assignee against any liability, loss, or damage on account of any matter or thing done in good faith in pursuance of the rights and powers of Assignee hereunder, the Assignee shall apply any and all moneys arising as aforesaid to the payment of the following items in such order as said Assignee deems fit:

aforesaid to the payment of the following stems in such order as said Assigned decided:

(1) Interest on the principal and overdue interest on the note or notes accured by said Trust Deed or Mortgage, at the rate therein provided; (2) interest accrued and unpaid on the said note or notes; (3) the principal of said note or notes from time to time remaining provided; (2) interest accrued and unpaid on the said note or notes; (3) the principal of said note or notes from time to time remaining provided; (4) any and all other charges secured by or created under the said Trust Deed or Mortgage above referred to; and (5) outstanding and unpaid; (4) any and all other charges secured by or created under the said Trust Deed or Mortgage above referred to; and (5) the balance, if any, to the Assignor.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument shall be assignable by Assignee, and all of the terms and provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns of each of the parties hereto.

The failure of Assignee, or any of the agents, attorneys, successors or assigns of the Assignee to enforce any of the terms, provisions and conditions of this agreement for any period of time, at any time or times, shall not be construed or deemed to be a waiver of any rights under the terms hereof but said Assignee or the agents, attorneys, successors or assigns of the Assignee shall have full right, power and authority to enforce this agreement, or any of the terms, provisions, or conditions hereof, and exercise the powers hereunder, at any time or times that shall be deemed fit.

The release of the Trust Deed or Mortgage securing said note shall ipso facto operate as a release of this instrument.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, is executed by CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but a Trustal at allorestald, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustes. Nothing herein or in said Trust Deed of Mortgage or in said Note or Notes contained shall be construed as creating any liability of CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY personally to pay the said Note or Notes or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing thereunder or hereunder, or to perform any agreement or covenant either express or implied herein or therein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Assignee and by anyone now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder. So far as CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, personally, is concerned, the Assignee hereunder or the legal holder or holders of said Note or Notes and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder or anyone making any claim hereunder shall look solely to the trust property herein described and to the rents hereby assigned for the payment theseof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby and by said Trust Deed or Mortgage created, in the manner herein and in said Trust Deed or Mortgage and Note or Notes and the owners of any indebtedness accruing the payment theseof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby and by said Trust Deed or Mortgage created, in the manner herein and in said

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A CHICAG	Eberhardt has signed thi	ustoo as aforesaid and not personally has eaused	its corporate	
-Secretary the day and year flit show w	d its name to be signed to these presents	by its Assistant Vice President and attested by	-Ite Assistant	
700	}			
	CAGO TELEMENTRUST COMPA	NY; As Truston as eformed, and not pamonally	_	
		<u> </u>		
	Den el Eberhardt	Assistant Vice President	•	
	Attest	Assistant Secretary		
STATE OF ILLINOIS. SS	Eberhardt, personally ki	, a Notary Public i do hereby certify that Danie nown to me to be the same pe	el rson whose	
, in the same of t	name is subscribed to the	he foregoing instrument, appearson and acknowledged that	eared	
& "OFFICIAL SEAL S	this instrument as his:	free and voluntary act, for	ne signed the uses	
ANDREW WERTH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	and purposes therein so	c forth.		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/3/2001	Given under my hand and	official seal this 314 da	v of	
Lumas and a second	Vecenter, 1998		, 52	
Notarial Seal		<u>C</u>		
		Notar, Public		
		1/-/-		
D NAME Mark J. Unterbe E 30 North LaSall		FOR INFORMATION ON LY INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HOME		
L STREET Suite 2040 I Chicago, Illinois 60602		3307 South Lawndale		
A cit A	IS 60002	Chicago, Illinois 50.32	•	
E L		THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPAR (D LY:	;	
Ÿ	OR N	Mark J. Unterberger 30 North LaSalle Street		
Instructions Recorder's office	BOX MIMBER	Suite 2040		
	70	Chicago, Illinois 60602		
	William &			
T NA		 		
		N Y BIS	i i	
 		8	3 1 4	

Bax No

Assignment of CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUS

dtb6c066

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPAN 171 NORTH CLARK STREET

TT 1#10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE AND 150 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; THENCE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4, (SAID LINE BEING ALSO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY), A DISTANCE OF 39.3 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE IN SAID RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE AND CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST WITH A RADIUS OF 573.7 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTY A T 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35; THENCE SOUTH ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 477.71 FEET TO A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 690.31 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 300.32 FEET TO A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SAID COUTHEAST 1/4, THE SAID LINE BEING ALSO THE EAST LINE OF LAWNDALE AVENUE; THENCE N.R'H 540.31 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1,2 0" THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTELSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE SAID EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 WITH A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 690.31 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35 AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 292.36 FEET; OF SECTION 35 AFCRESAID; THENCE EAST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 292.36 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHEAST ON A STRAIGHT LINE 77.55 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE PARALLEL TO
AND 20 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35 AFCRESAID,
SAID POINT BEING 565.11 FEET NORTH OF THI SOUTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4;
THENCE NORTH 41.61 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAIL ACAD COMPANY; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF AID CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY ON A CURVE TANGENT TO THE WEST LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE ILLINOIS NORTHERN RAILWAY AND CONVEX TO THE NOFT LAST WITH A RADIUS OF 573.7 FEET TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE LAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 477.71 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, (EXCEPT TYA' PART LYING EASTERLY OF A LINE 75 FEET WESTERLY OF MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 33) AND

LEXCEPT FROM AFORESAID PARCELS 1 AND 2 TAKEN AS A TRACT:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 690.31 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MELITYAN ADMINED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 33 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 690. 3. FEET AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE 151.70 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 45 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE EXTENDED FOR A DISTANCE OF 4.95 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 FOR A DISTANCE OF 282.76 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 9 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 02 SECONDS TO THE LEFT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE EXTENDED FOR A DISTANCE OF 108.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 65 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 03 SECONDS TO THE RIGHT WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE EXTENDED FOR A DISTANCE OF 91.53 FEET TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 595 FEET OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCE EAST ON SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 595 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 20.48 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY FOR A DISTANCE OF 94.63 FEET TO A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 75 FEET OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4, SAID POINT BEING 80 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 690.31 FEET AFORESAID (AS MEASURED IN SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 75 FEET); THENCE SOUTH IN SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 75 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 80 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 690.31 FEET AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ON SAID SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 690.31 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 558.82 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Commonly known as 3307 South Lawndale, Chicago, Illinois 60632

P.I.N. 16-35-122-028